## Anant Raj Limited

(Formerly Anant Raj Industries Limited) CIN : L45400HR1985PLC021622 Head Off : H-65, Connaught Circus, New Delhi-110 001 Tel : 011-43034400, 23324127, 23323880 Fax : 011-43582879 E-mail : info@anantrajlimited.com Website : www.anantrajlimited.com Regd. Office : CP-1, Sector-8, IMT Manesar, Haryana-122051 Telefax : (0124) 4265817



ARL/CS/13212

Date: September 3, 2022

Manager
Listing Department/ Department of Corporate
Relations
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400001
Scrip Code : 515055

General Manager National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra- Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai- 51 Scrip Code : ANANTRAJ

Subject: Intimation under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations")

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform that Anant Raj Cloud Private Limited, a wholly owned subsidiary of Anant Raj Limited ("the Company") has been empanelled as a Business Partner with RailTel Corporation of India Limited (RailTel).

We are proud to be a business partner of RailTel, a Mini Ratna of Government of India, for Data Centers.

RailTel Corporation, a "Mini Ratna (Category-I)" PSU is one of the largest neutral telecom infrastructure providers in the Country, and has a strategic relationship with the Indian Railways.

This is for your kind information and records.

Thanking You,

For Anantraj Limited tew Delh Manoj Pahy **Company Secretary** A7812